Release of Liability, Waiver, Indemnification, Hold Harmless, and Assumption of the Risk Agreement

Whereas, in consideration of being permitted to attend this course on for instruction in the basic use of firearms, for use of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to the following:

Undersigned agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend LifeSafe Training, LLC and their instructors from any and all fault, liabilities, costs, expenses, claims, demands, or lawsuits arising out of, related to or connected with the undersigned's presence at and/or participation in the course of instruction; the discharge of firearms by the undersigned, undersigned's presence on or use of the range specific location (The Hartford Gun Club, East Granby, CT), building, land, and premises, *EVEN IF CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF LifeSafe Training, LLC or their instructors.*

Undersigned further waives for himself/herself and for his/her heirs, assigns, successors, executors, administrators and legal representatives, any and all rights and claims for damages, losses, demands and any other actions or claims whatsoever, (including but not limited to the death of the undersigned and/or any and all injures, losses or damages, which may in any way whatsoever, arise out of, be related to or be connected with LifeSafe Training, LLC, the Instructors; the course of instruction, the premises; range, undersigned's presence on or use of said premises and the discharge of firearms *EVEN IF CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF LifeSafe Training, LLC or their instructors.* Undersigned, on behalf of himself/herself and for his/her heirs, assigns, successors, executors, administrators and legal representatives, hereby expressly release LifeSafe Training, LLC and their instructors from any and all such claims and liabilities. Undersigned further acknowledges the inherent risk of serious physical injury, including death, and expressly assumes all risk of taking part in the course for instruction in firearms and taking part in the activities on the range premises, which include, but are not limited to, instruction in the use of firearms, the discharge of firearms and the firing and handling of live ammunition. I also represent that I have no physical or medical condition, which in my knowledge would endanger myself or others, while I participate in this training and/or activities.

Undersigned further agrees that any photography or video taken during training sessions whether in the classroom or during live fire may be used by LifeSafe Training and our instructors for promotion of our business or individual social media.

UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT HE/SHE HAS READ THIS INSTRUMENT AND UNDERSTANDS ITS TERMS AND IS EXECUTING THIS INSTRUMENT VOLUNTARILY. UNDERSIGNED FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT HE/SHE WILL AT ALL TIMES ABIDE BY ALL RANGE RULES AND PROCEDURES AND ANY OTHER RULES AND PROCEDURES STATED BY THE INSTRUCTOR. UNSERSIGNED AGREES THAT THIS INSTRUMENT BINDS UNDERSIGNED AND HIS/HER HEIRS, ASSIGNS, SUCCESSORS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES.

Signature				
Print full name			email address	
Street			Telephone #	
City	State	Zip	Date	

